
 
 

Geology and Well Technology Unit 
Carrie Ridley, Unit Chief 

Professional Geologist Supervisor 
785-296-5560 

Carrie.Ridley@ks.gov 
 
 
 
 
 

Water Well and 
Technical Support 

Pam Chaffee, Program Mgr. 
Professional Geologist 

785-296-3565 
Pam.Chaffee@ks.gov 

Public Service Administrator 
Deb Biester 

785-296-5524 
Debra.Biester@ks.gov 

Underground Injection 
Control (UIC) Class I 

Ken Brooks, Program Mgr. 
Professional Geologist 

785-296-5554 
Ken.Brooks@ks.gov 

Underground Hydrocarbon 
Storage (UHS) 

Allie Lane, Program Mgr. 
Geology Specialist 

785-296-7254 
Alexandria.Lane@ks.gov 

 
 
 

Underground Injection 
Control (UIC) Class III 

Lauren Haga 
Geology Specialist 

785-296-1544 
Lauren.Haga@ks.gov 

 
 

Underground Injection 
Control (UIC) Class V 

Sue Ann Funk 
Environmental 

Compliance/Regulatory 
Specialist 

785-296-6803 
Sue.Funk@ks.gov 

Field Operations, Permitting, 
and Compliance 

Chelsea Veryser, Program 
Mgr. 

Geology Specialist 
785-296-7265 

Chelsea.Veryser@ks.gov 
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